

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.3603 OF 2024

Ankur Ramesh Desai

.....Petitioner

Vs.

The Ld. Ombudsman C-O

Reserve Bank Of India.

.....Respondent

Mr. Chetan Yadav, (through vc) a/w Mr. Anshul Kochar, for the Petitioner.

Mr. Prasad Shenoy a/w Mr. Vijay Salokhe, i/b BLAC Co., for Respondent No.1

Mr. Ritik Gupta I.b Ms. Suvarna Joshi, for Respondent No.2

CORAM : REVATI MOHITE DERE &

DR. NEELA GOKHALE, JJ.

DATE : 24th JANUARY 2025

P.C.:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the Petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the Respondent No.3 returnable on 20th February 2025.
3. Mr. Prasad, waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.1 and Mr. Ritik, waives notice on behalf of Respondent No.2 waives notice.
4. Humdust permitted.
5. In addition to the court notice, learned counsel for the

Petitioner to serve the Respondent No. 3 by private notice and file affidavit of service before the next date of hearing.

6. Affidavit-in-Reply be filed in the registry on or before 14th February 2025 with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.)

(REVATI MOHITE DERE, J.)