

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3603 OF 2024

Ankur Ramesh Desai

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Ld. Ombudsman C/o Reserve Bank Of IndiaRESPONDENT

None for petitioner.

Ms. Sakshi Kale a/w Mr. Ashutosh Marathe for
Respondent No.2

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 27th January, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 06/03/2026 .

(ASSOCIATE)