

Shephali

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 3603 OF 2024

Ankur Ramesh Desai

...Petitioner

Versus

The Ld. Ombudsam c/o Reserve Bank of India &
Ors.

...Respondents

Mr Anshul Kochak (appeared online), for the Petitioner.

Ms Aditi Phatak, with Twinkle Kalla, i/b BLAC Co, for Respondent
Nos. 1 & 3.

Ms Sakshi Kale, (appeared online), for Respondent No. 2.

SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE

Digitally signed
by SHEPHALI
SANJAY
MORMARE
Date: 2026.06.16
14:31:07 +0530

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ.**

DATED: 12th JUNE 2026.

PC:-

1. At the request of Ms. Pathak, learned counsel appearing for the Respondents Nos. 1 and 3, to weeks time is granted to file Reply in the Registry.

2. This matter is directed to be listed again on 10th August 2026 at 3.00 pm as a fixed item for hearing.

3. In the meantime, Petitioner to file Rejoinder, if any.

(ADVAIT M. SETHNA, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)